–OUTPUT
+INPUT
–INPUT
PWM
CONTROLLER
REFERENCE &
ERROR AMP
THERMAL

 Model (Volts) (Amps) Typ.  Max. Line  Load ➂ (Volts) (Volts) (mA) Min. Typ. Pinout)
2
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) is tested/speciifed over a 20MHz bandwidth.  All models are specifi ed with
     an external 0.47µF multi-layer ceramic capacitors installed across their output pins.
➂ Load regulation is specifi ed over no load-100% load conditions. 1.2-5V models are
     stable and regulate under no-load conditions. 12/15V models have minimum loading
     requirements. See Performance/Functional Specifi cations.
➃  Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
➀
UWR-3.3/8-D12A                       3.3                 8                  75                 110             ±0.5%           ±0.5%               12             10-18         145/2510         85%            87.5%           C4, P6
UWR-3.3/9-D24A                       3.3                 9                  75                 110             ±0.5%           ±0.5%               24             18-36           50/1400          86%            88.5%           C4, P6
UWR-3.3/9-D48A                       3.3                 9                  75                 110             ±0.5%           ±0.5%               48             36-75           25/700           86%            88.5%           C4, P6
UWR-5/7-D12A                           5                  7                  75                 110             ±0.5%           ±0.5%               12             10-18         160/3260        85.5%           89.5%           C4, P6
UWR-5/8-D24A                           5                  8                  75                 110             ±0.5%           ±0.5%               24             18-36           70/1850          86%             90%             C4, P6
UWR-5/8-D48A                           5                  8                  75                 110             ±0.5%           ±0.5%               48             36-75           25/930           86%             90%             C4, P6
Wide Range Input
Output Confi guration:
     U = Unipolar
Nominal Output Voltage:
     3.3 or 5 Volts
Maximum Output Current
   in Amps
Input Voltage Range:
     D12 = 10-18 Volts (12V nominal)
     D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
    D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
U WR 9- / D48-3.3
Part Number Suffi xes
Note
For D12A and D24A models
the case is connected to
Pin 2 (–Input).
For D48A models the case is
connected to Pin 1 (+Input).
A
Output Input
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
 Pin Function P6
 1 +Input
 2 –Input
 3 No Pin
 4 On/Off Control
 5 No Pin
 6 +Output
 7 –Output
 8 Trim
I/O Connections
UWR  26-40W DC/DC's are designed so an On/Off Control function
with either positive polarity (no suffi x), or negative polarity ("N" suffi x)
can be added to the pin 4 position.
No Suffi x   On/Off Control function (positive polarity) on pin 4
N                On/Off Control function (negative polarity) on pin 4
N
BOTTOM VIEW
1.800
(45.72)